

Ø

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13240/2011

SHIVKUMAR @ J.K.RITHEESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.SATHIAMOORHTY & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one further opportunity so as to enable him to comply with the order dated 19.01.2012.

Prayer is allowed. Needful may be done within four weeks' from today subject to payment of Rs.2000/- as costs. The cost shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |