

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13240/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2011 in EP No.1/2009,AN No.6915/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHIVKUMAR @ J.K.RITHEESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.SATHIAMOORHTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshminarayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the cost has been paid on 22.11.2012. He says that proof of deposit of cost will be filed within a week.

Affidavit of dasti service has not been filed in respect of respondent nos. 2, 3, 14 and 17.

Under the circumstances, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution in respect of these respondents.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER